
Major Groups’ Organizing Partners for the  
CSD-18/19 Implementation Cycle 

 
The following people are currently serving as the Organizing Partners for the nine Major 
Groups’ sectors during CSD-18. Kindly coordinate with them if you are interested to contribute 
substantive inputs to the official proceedings.  
 
The list of Major Groups’ Organizing Partners can also be found on our website at: 
http://www.un.org/esa/dsd/dsd_aofw_mg/mg_orgapart1011.shtml  
 
 

1. Business & Industry 

Ms. Birgit Engelhardt 
International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA) 
E-Mail: engelhardt@vci.de  

Mr. Carlos Busquets  
International Chamber of Commerce  
E-mail: carlos.busquets@iccwbo.org   
 
Ms. Louise Kantrow 
International Chamber of Commerce  
E-mail: louise.kantrow@iccwbo.org  

Ms. Norine Kennedy 
United States Council for International Business 
E-mail: nkennedy@uscib.org  

2. Children & Youth: CSD Youth Caucus Steering Committee 
 
Ms. Fatoumata S. Baldeh  
E-mail: babebaldeh@yahoo.com  
 
Ms. Ivana Savic 
E-mail: ivana.savich@gmail.com, lunastar4u@gmail.com  
 
Ms. Julia Wong 
E-mail: juliacwong@gmail.com 
  
Ms. Kiara Worth 
E-mail: kworth@golder.co.za   
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Mr. David King 
International Federation of Agricultural Producers  
E-mail: David.king@ifap.org   

Mr. Valerio Lucchesi  
International Federation of Agricultural Producers  
E-mail: valerio.lucchesi@ifap.org   

4. Indigenous Peoples 

Ms. Vicky Tauli Corpuz 
Tebtebba - Indigenous Peoples' International Centre for Policy Research and Education 
E-mail: vicky@tebtebba.org, vtcorpuz@yahoo.com   

Ms. Jocelyn Carino Nettleton 
Tebtebba - Indigenous Peoples' International Centre for Policy Research and Education  
E-mail: tebtebba@gn.apc.org, tongtong@gn.apc.org, joji@tebtebba.org   

Mr. Tom Goldtooth 
Indigenous Environmental Network 
E-mail: ien@igc.org   

5. Local Authorities 

Ms. Susanne Salz 
ICLEI - Local Governments for Sustainability 
E-mail: secretary.general@iclei.org   

6. NGOs: Sustainable Development Issues Network  

Mr. Jan-Gustav Strandenaes  
Northern Alliance for Sustainable Development (ANPED) 
E-mail: jgstr@online.no  

Leida Rijnhout  
Northern Alliance for Sustainable Development (ANPED) 
E-mail: leida@anped.org  

Mr. Bjarne Pedersen  
Consumers International  
E-mail: bpedersen@consint.org   

Ms. Rose Mwebaza 
Institute for Security Studies 
E-mail: rmwebaza@issafrica.org   
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7. Scientific & Technological Community 

Mr. Deliang Chen 
International Council for Science (ICSU) 
E-mail: deliang.chen@icsu.org   

Mr. Gisbert Glaser  
International Council for Science (ICSU)  
E-mail: gisbert.glaser@icsu.org   

Mr. Jorge Spitalnik  
World Federation of Engineering Organisations (WFEO)  
E-mail: jspitalnik@alternex.com.br   

8. Women 

Ms. Alexandra Caterbow 
Women in Europe for a Common Future 
E-mail: alexandra.caterbow@wecf.eu   

Ms. Ineke Gijsbers 
Baha'i International Community  
E-mail: igijsbers@bic.org   

Ms. Nana Fosu Randall 
Voices of African Mothers 
E-mail: nanamo2000@hotmail.com  

Ms. Lesha Witmer  
Netherlands Women’s Council/ BPW International  
Email: wima@witmer.info or lesha.witmer@bpw-international.org    

9. Workers & Trade Unions 

Ms. Anabella Rosemberg  
International Trade Unions Confederation (ITUC)  
E-mail: Rosemberg@TUAC.org   

Ms. Laura Martin 
Sustainlabour 
E-mail: lmartin@sustainlabour.org  
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